

QUARTERLY POPULATION AND HOUSING ESTIMATES AND PROJECTIONS									
CITY OF SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA									
Current Estimate As Of April 1, 2009, With Quarterly Projections Through December 31, 2020									
Prepared by Community Planning Division		Beginning	SHousing	MHousing	Estimated	Ending	Ending	Housing Stock	
Population Estimate Period	Beginning	Housing	Units	Units	Added	Population	Population	Housing Stock	
	Population	Units	Added	Added	Population	Estimate	Estimate	% Change Last 12 Mo	Single
								Population	Family
								Housing	Multi-Family
1984-Q1	97,142	50,562	340	0	799	97,941	50,902		
1984-Q2	97,941	50,902	427	91	1,217	99,158	51,420		37,813
1984-Q3	99,158	51,420	488	965	3,385	102,544	52,873		38,301
1984-Q4	102,544	52,873	434	282	1,668	104,212	53,589	7.28%	38,735
1985-Q1	104,212	53,589	448	218	1,552	105,764	54,255	7.99%	39,183
1985-Q2	105,764	54,255	472	618	2,540	108,304	55,345	9.22%	39,655
1985-Q3	108,304	55,345	534	540	1,933	110,380	56,419	7.64%	40,189
1985-Q4	110,380	56,419	405	331	1,325	111,705	57,155	7.19%	40,594
1986-Q1	111,705	57,155	300	450	1,350	113,055	57,905	6.89%	40,894
1986-Q2	113,055	57,905	403	295	1,256	114,311	58,603	5.41%	41,297
1986-Q3	114,311	58,603	416	324	1,110	115,421	59,343	4.57%	41,713
1986-Q4	115,421	59,343	495	349	1,266	116,687	60,187	4.46%	42,208
1987-Q1	116,687	60,187	368	454	1,233	117,920	61,009	4.30%	42,576
1987-Q2	117,920	61,009	437	408	1,268	119,188	61,854	4.27%	43,013
1987-Q3	119,188	61,854	465	495	1,344	120,532	62,814	4.43%	43,478
1987-Q4	120,532	62,814	456	241	976	121,508	63,511	4.13%	43,934
1988-Q1	121,508	63,511	435	198	886	122,394	64,144	3.79%	44,369
1988-Q2	122,394	64,144	229	100	477	122,871	64,473	3.09%	44,598
1988-Q3	122,871	64,473	334	232	849	123,720	65,039	2.64%	44,932
1988-Q4	123,720	65,039	291	238	794	124,513	65,568	2.47%	45,223
1989-Q1	124,513	65,568	273	516	1,184	125,697	66,357	2.70%	45,496
1989-Q2	125,697	66,357	283	254	806	126,502	66,894	2.96%	45,779
1989-Q3	126,502	66,894	283	507	1,185	127,687	67,684	3.21%	46,062
1989-Q4	127,687	67,684	299	165	696	128,383	68,148	3.11%	46,361
1990-Q1	128,383	68,148	204	244	672	129,055	68,596	2.67%	46,565
1990-Q2	129,055	68,596	288	144	1,014	130,069	69,028	2.82%	46,853
1990-Q3	130,069	69,028	394	189	1,329	131,399	69,611	2.91%	47,247
1990-Q4	131,399	69,611	281	2	651	132,050	69,894	2.86%	47,528
1991-Q1	132,050	69,894	203	0	467	132,516	70,097	2.68%	47,731
1991-Q2	132,516	70,097	271	316	1,350	133,870	70,680	2.92%	48,000
1991-Q3	133,870	70,680	374	50	975	134,850	71,100	2.63%	48,370
1991-Q4	134,850	71,100	444	92	1,211	136,060	71,640	3.04%	48,810
1992-Q1	136,060	71,640	396	316	1,609	137,670	72,350	3.89%	49,210
1992-Q2	137,670	72,350	457	124	1,313	138,980	72,930	3.82%	49,670
1992-Q3	138,980	72,930	520	68	1,329	140,310	73,520	4.05%	50,190
1992-Q4	140,310	73,520	589	291	1,989	142,300	74,400	4.59%	50,780
1993-Q1	142,300	74,400	490	208	1,577	143,880	75,100	4.51%	51,270
1993-Q2	143,880	75,100	589	432	2,307	146,190	76,120	5.19%	51,860
1993-Q3	146,190	76,120	686	29	1,616	147,810	76,840	5.35%	52,550
1993-Q4	147,810	76,840	674	314	2,233	150,040	77,830	5.44%	53,220
1994-Q1	150,040	77,830	744	416	2,622	152,660	78,990	6.10%	53,960
1994-Q2	152,660	78,990	794	359	2,297	154,960	80,140	6.00%	54,750
1994-Q3	154,960	80,140	1,000	149	2,437	157,400	81,290	6.49%	55,750
1994-Q4	157,400	81,290	745	400	2,251	159,650	82,440	6.40%	56,500
1995-Q1	159,650	82,440	719	477	2,435	162,080	83,640	6.17%	57,220
1995-Q2	162,080	83,640	656	453	2,059	164,140	84,750	5.92%	57,880
1995-Q3	164,140	84,750	1,072	289	2,741	166,880	86,110	6.02%	58,950
1995-Q4	166,880	86,110	716	431	2,079	168,960	87,260	5.83%	59,670
1996-Q1	168,960	87,260	596	486	1,903	170,860	88,340	5.42%	60,270
1996-Q2	170,860	88,340	656	437	1,962	172,820	89,430	5.29%	60,930
1996-Q3	172,820	89,430	799	52	1,743	174,560	90,280	4.60%	61,730
1996-Q4	174,560	90,280	752	77	1,679	176,240	91,110	4.31%	62,480
1997-Q1	176,240	91,110	591	272	1,604	177,840	91,970	4.09%	63,070
1997-Q2	177,840	91,970	749	615	2,396	180,240	93,330	4.29%	63,820
1997-Q3	180,240	93,330	825	215	2,017	182,260	94,370	4.41%	64,650
1997-Q4	182,260	94,370	732	561	2,288	184,550	95,660	4.72%	65,380
1998-Q1	184,550	95,660	919	64	2,009	186,560	96,640	4.90%	66,300
1998-Q2	186,560	96,640	1,074	188	2,501	189,060	97,900	4.89%	67,370
1998-Q3	189,060	97,900	1,021	140	2,327	191,390	99,060	5.01%	68,390
1998-Q4	191,390	99,060	728	249	1,860	193,250	100,040	4.71%	69,120
1999-Q1	193,250	100,040	871	75	1,925	195,170	100,990	4.62%	69,990
1999-Q2	195,170	100,990	870	194	2,084	197,250	102,050	4.33%	70,860
1999-Q3	197,250	102,050	659	345	1,845	199,090	103,050	4.02%	71,520
1999-Q4	199,090	103,050	628	479	1,960	201,050	104,160	4.04%	72,150
2000-Q1	201,050	104,160	656	158	1,652	202,700	104,970	3.86%	72,810
2000-Q2	202,700	104,970	651	327	1,981	204,680	105,950	3.77%	73,460
2000-Q3	204,680	105,950	514	231	1,521	206,200	106,700	3.57%	73,970
2000-Q4	206,200	106,700	519	433	1,852	208,050	107,650	3.48%	74,490
2001-Q1	208,050	107,650	535	400	1,835	209,890	108,590	3.55%	75,030
2001-Q2	209,890	108,590	444	249	1,392	211,280	109,280	3.22%	75,470
2001-Q3	211,280	109,280	357	363	1,377	212,660	110,000	3.13%	75,830
2001-Q4	212,660	110,000	274	100	774	213,430	110,370	2.59%	76,100
2002-Q1	213,430	110,370	282	67	740	214,170	110,720	2.04%	76,380
2002-Q2	214,170	110,720	355	221	1,148	215,320	111,300	1.91%	76,740
2002-Q3	215,320	111,300	258	56	602	215,920	111,610	1.53%	77,000
2002-Q4	215,920	111,610	331	300	1,210	217,130	112,240	1.73%	77,330
2003-Q1	217,130	112,240	297	158	873	218,000	112,700	1.79%	77,630
2003-Q2	218,000	112,700	225	265	940	218,940	113,190	1.68%	77,860
2003-Q3	218,940	113,190	253	215	898	219,840	113,660	1.82%	78,110
2003-Q4	219,840	113,660	232	302	1,024	220,860	114,190	1.72%	78,340
2004-Q1	220,860	114,190	208	271	919	221,780	114,670	1.73%	78,550
2004-Q2	221,780	114,670	280	292	1,097	222,880	115,240	1.80%	78,830
2004-Q3	222,880	115,240	221	150	712	223,590	115,610	1.71%	79,050
2004-Q4	223,590	115,610	222	111	639	224,230	115,940	1.53%	79,270
2005-Q1	224,230	115,940	248	113	692	224,920	116,300	1.42%	79,520
2005-Q2	224,920	116,300	274	122	760	225,680	116,700	1.26%	79,790
*2005-Q3	225,680	116,700	271	99	778	225,010	116,100	5.11%	78,930
2005-Q4	225,010	116,100	273	65	711	225,720	116,440	5.12%	79,200
2006-Q1	225,720	116,440	282	180	971	226,690	116,900	5.23%	79,480
2006-Q2	226,690	116,900	263	125	816	227,510	117,290	5.24%	79,740
2006-Q3	227,510	117,290	271	91	761	228,270	117,650	1.39%	80,010
2006-Q4	228,270	117,650	252	47	629	228,900	117,950	1.35%	80,260
2007-Q1	228,900	117,950	279	70	734	229,630	118,300	1.24%	80,540
2007-Q2	229,630	118,300	247	123	778	230,410	118,670	1.22%	80,790
2007-Q3	230,410	118,670	187	196	805	231,220	119,050	1.24%	80,980
2007-Q4	231,220	119,050	178	76	534	231,750	119,300	1.19%	81,160
2008-Q1	231,750	119,300	236	23	545	232,290	119,560	1.11%	81,400
2008-Q2	232,290	119,560	183	57	505	232,790	119,800	0.99%	81,580
2008-Q3	232,790	119,800	167	16	385	233,050	119,980	0.76%	81,750
2008-Q4	233,050	119,980	119	45	345	233,390	120,140	0.68%	81,870
2009-Q1	233,390	120,140	92	129	465	233,850	120,360	0.64%	81,960
2009-Q2	233,850	120,360	69	53	256	234,110	120,480	0.54%	82,030
2009-Q3	234,110	120,480	64	49	238	234,350	120,590	0.53%	82,090
2009-Q4	234,350	120,590	60	45	221	234,570	120,700	0.48%	82,150
2010-Q1	234,570	120,700	56	41	204	234,770	120,800	0.38%	82,210
2010-Q2	234,770	120,800	53	38	191	234,960	120,890	0.35%	82,260
2010-Q3	234,960	120,890	49	35	177	235,140	120,970	0.32%	82,310
2010-Q4	235,140	120,970	46	32	164	235,300	121,050	0.30%	82,360
2011-Q1	235,300	121,050	44	39	175	235,470	121,130	0.29%	82,400
2011-Q2	235,470	121,130	41	37	164	235,630	121,210	0.27%	82,440
2011-Q3	235,630	121,210	39	2					